AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND MEDICAL INDUSTRY ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE
GOVERNMENT OF TURKMENISTAN AND UNITED NATIONS DEVELOPMENT
PROGRAMME (UNDP) COUNTRY OFFICE IN TURKMENISTAN

Concerning the Carrying Out of Consultant’s Services

Financed by the
INTERNATIONAL BANK FOR RECONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT

Reference is made to the above agreement dated 18 April, 2008 signed between the MINISTRY OF
HEALTH AND MEDICAL INDUSTRY (MOHMI} ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE GOVERNMENT
OF TURKMENISTAN AND UNITED NATIONS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME (UNDP)
COUNTRY OFFICE IN TURKMENISTAN, with respect to the official letter # 3-5/1161 of the MOHM]I,
and as per mentioned Agreement and within UNDP Rules and Regulations, any modification to this
Agreement shall require an amendment in writing between both parties and duly signed by the authorized
representatives of the Contractor and UNDP. '

Therefore Parties hereby agree on the following;

WHEREAS MOHMI and UNDP CO in Turkmenistan based on the IBRD’s notification regarding grant
extension now wish to amend said Agreement in order to extend Agreement to 30 June 2010;

NOW THEREFORE, the relevant Agreement provisions indicated below are hereby amended to read as
follows: Duration of assignment extended to 30 June, 2010.

NEVERTHELESS, all other terms and conditions of the Contract, except as amended herein, shall
remain unchanged and shall continue in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDP AND THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND MEDICAL
INDUSTRY OF TURKMENISTAN HAVE SIGNED THIS AMENDMENT

FQR-anc&N BEHALF OF

,N@h’@gﬁ&ﬁ@ and Medical
é‘ﬁ«f!‘ ' 0‘ ﬁ;?%nistan

' st Hedlh and Medical
ii’éﬁﬁw‘ ; of enistan
’,'."‘f(']; - “'};_Pﬁyn
e e

Date: | ' Date: Q&/ Léwj‘{"' ,é,r‘ Q&WY




